Docket No : 85773-88

	Docket No.: 85//3-88
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) ONLE No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	01-12-1999 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Copyright 1984-97 LegalStar MRD 2 18/98 PA Tab settings + + + +	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tr	10()943498 nal documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Dany SYLVAIN	NOT WITH THE PARTY OF THE PARTY
•	Name: NORTHERN TELECOMQIMITED
	Internal Address:
Acoutional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	15.8
	8 2 11
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🖾 Assignment 🗀 Merger	Street Address: P.O. Box 6123, Station A
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Montreal, Quebec H3C 3J5, CANADA
☐ Other	City: State: ZIP:
5 (1 D. 1 December 19 1000	
Execution Date: December 18, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is:
	——————————————————————————————————————
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/2/5 260 Additional numbers atta	ached? 🗆 Yes 🛛 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Stephan P. Georgiev	7. 'Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address:	 ☑ Enclosed
04/1999 MSGRDON 00000044 092152660	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
FC:581 40.00 0P	
Street Address: SMART & BIGGAR	8. Deposit account number:
1000 de la Gauchetière Street West, Suite 3400	_
Montreal, Quebec H3B 4W5, CANADA City: State: ZIP:	
	T USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	
Stephan P. Georgiev, Reg. No. 37,563	SPG December 18, 1998
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover	sheet, attachmei12/18 '98 16:51

assignment NORTHERN TELECOM LIMITED

Case: 85773-88

For value received, I(we) the undersigned, whose full post office address(es) is(are) adjacent my(our) name(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

MORPHERM TELECOM: LIMITED

whose full post office address is: P. O. Box 6123, Station A, Montreal, Quebec, Canada H3C 3J5

Its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, including priority rights, for all countries, in and to certain inventions relating to:

METEOD AND APPARATUS FOR AUTOMATIC CALLBACK IN A TELECOMMERCATION SYSTEM

set forth in an application for letters patent of the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

executed concurrently herewith,

and all rights and privileges under any and all letters patent that may be granted for said inventions.

Vitness Signature

Witness Name (print)

Signeture

Witness Name

DATE Assignor Julie J. CHEN 20 Deerfield Dr. Apt. 1106

Nepsan, Ontario

CANADA

Dany Mylvfin 19, we de Sanzry Gatineau, Québec

728 JBT

CAMILDA

6-18 months: US Patient Office examines the application and may issue a report with objections. elects to the claims, or arguments in supplies of the claims, may be inquired before

Publication of applications filed in most countries (not the United Status). 18 months

Foreign Passet Office search results issued, equiphration reports issued at any time, emendments may need to be considered. Applia, you may be consulted. Ongoing:

months: Application proceeds to point in each country if all objections are overcome (N.B., only describe your invention as "patented" after grant. Otherwise, use the term "patent pending"). Great of patents in some countries, Ag. Japan. may take several years longer. >36 months:

Please retain for your recentle

Pege 1 of 2 Intractity North Paint Dagt., Ob

12/18 '98 16:51

PATENT REEL: 9681 FRAME: 0140

RECORDED: 12/18/1998